MENTORPIECE

DIPLOMA

series 2405 N2 03

This is to certify that:

Daria Morozova

Has successfully passed the entrance vocational guidance interview
and exams, mastered close-to-individual training under the guidance
of the international QA mentors with 10-25 years of experience,
effectively performed the duties of a QA engineer during the two-
month internship and passed the final exam-interview within the
professional course:

MANUAL TESTING + INTERNSHIP

The authenticity of the diploma and its number is confirmed
on the page mentorpiece.education/alumni
In electronic form, together with the appendix, is available
at mentorpiece.education/alumni/240503/

Mentorpiece CEO
Lilia Urmazova

sz

Is not valid without the supplement with grades. Date of issue: June 28, 2025

DI




MENTORPIECE

Diploma supplement 240503

Dear employers! To facilitate Your job interview, the following
detailed information on the course program and volume is provided:

Module Volume
Entrance Exam 2 hours

Databases + SQL 32 hours
Linux 48 hours
Networks 24 hours
Troubleshooting 24 hours
REST testing 16 hours
WebUl testing 16 hours
Test design and documentation 96 hours
Automation basics and tools 24 hours
Agile 32 hours

Orange Textbook and Interstate 60

Internship 160 hours

Final exam-interview 2 hours

Course attestation grade

If you have any questions about the candidate
after the interview, requiring clarification,
or you have a proposal for the content of the

program, please contact us at:
+1(442) 222-22-96 (WhatsApp)

Mentor

Lilia Urmazova

Lilia Urmazova

Feodor Kulishov

Feodor Kulishov
Feodor Kulishov
Lilia Urmazova
Lilia Urmazova

Lilia Urmazova

Maksim Usmanov,
Lilia Urmazova

Lilia Urmazova

Lilia Urmazova

Lilia Urmazova

Result

96/100

90/100

91/100

100/100

100/100
72/100

100/100

87/100

86/100

98/100

40/100

83/100

91/100

88/100




