

## **DIPLOMA**

series 2405 № 03

This is to certify that:

## Daria Morozova

Has successfully passed the entrance vocational guidance interview and exams, mastered close-to-individual training under the guidance of the international QA mentors with 10-25 years of experience, effectively performed the duties of a QA engineer during the two-month internship and passed the final exam-interview within the professional course:

## MANUAL TESTING + INTERNSHIP

The authenticity of the diploma and its number is confirmed on the page mentorpiece.education/alumni In electronic form, together with the appendix, is available at mentorpiece.education/alumni/240503/

Mentorpiece CEO Lilia Urmazova

Is not valid without the supplement with grades.



Date of issue: June 28, 2025



## Diploma supplement 240503

Dear employers! To facilitate Your job interview, the following detailed information on the course program and volume is provided:

Module	Volume	Mentor	Result
Entrance Exam	2 hours	Lilia Urmazova	96/100
Databases + SQL	32 hours	Lilia Urmazova	90/100
Linux	48 hours	Feodor Kulishov	91/100
Networks	24 hours	Feodor Kulishov	100/100
Troubleshooting	24 hours	Feodor Kulishov	100/100
REST testing	16 hours	Lilia Urmazova	72/100
WebUI testing	16 hours	Lilia Urmazova	100/100
Test design and documentation	96 hours	Lilia Urmazova	87/100
Automation basics and tools	24 hours	Maksim Usmanov, Lilia Urmazova	86/100
Agile	32 hours	Lilia Urmazova	98/100
Orange Textbook and Interstate 60			40/100
Internship	160 hours	Lilia Urmazova	83/100
Final exam-interview	2 hours	Lilia Urmazova	91/100
Course attestation grade			88/100

If you have any questions about the candidate after the interview, requiring clarification, or you have a proposal for the content of the program, please contact us at: +1 (442) 222-22-96 (WhatsApp)